

Renewables Date: 27th January, 2020

> To BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 **Scrip Code: 541450**

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 **Scrip Code: ADANIGREEN**

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Allotment of 700 MW Hybrid Power Project

Rosepetal Solar Energy Private Limited ("RSEPL"), a Wholly-owned Subsidiary of Adani Green Energy Limited ("AGEL") participated in a Tender issued by Adani Electricity Mumbai Limited ("AEML") for procurement of 350 MW Grid connected Wind-Solar Hybrid Power Project (with a "Green Shoe option" of additional 350 MW Hybrid power project capacity).

Subsequently, AEML received necessary approval from Hon'able Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission for award of this 700 MW Solar Wind Hybrid Capacity. Accordingly, AEML has now allotted RSEPL 700 MW Wind-Solar Hybrid Power Project under the tender.

The fixed PPA tariff for this 700 MW Wind-Solar Hybrid Power Project is Rs. 3.24/ kWh for a period of 25 years with minimum CUF requirements of 50%. The Hybrid Power Project is expected to be commissioned by Q2 FY 2022.

With this, AGEL now has a total 5.99 GWac portfolio of renewable capacity in India, out of which 3.49 GWac projects are under implementation and 2.50 GWac of renewable projects are operational.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You Yours Faithfully, For, Adani Green Energy Limited Pragnesh Dari Company Secretary Adani Green Energy Limited Adani House Nr Mithakhali Six Roads

Navrangpura

Ahmedabad 380 009 Gujarat, India

CIN: L40106GJ2015PLC082007

Tel +91 79 2555 5555 Fax +91 79 2555 5500 investor.agel@adani.com www.adanigreenenergy.com

Registered Office: Adani House, Nr Mithakhali Six Roads, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380 009, Gujarat, India